CH \$190.00 85484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407027

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/29/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aegerion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Main St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85484672	MYMLEP
Registration Number:	4589120	MYALEPT
Serial Number:	85484679	PAZLEP
Serial Number:	85484680	LEPTREEV
Registration Number:	4607022	MYALEPT
Serial Number:	86786368	BYMYSIDE
Serial Number:	86786387	BYMYSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7005

Email: USTrademarkMail@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Alyson Bagley Stewart, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 2: Prudential Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109833-0032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyson Stewart

900386270 REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0886

SIGNATURE:	/Alyson Stewart/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Aegerion Release#page1.tif		
source=Aegerion Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0887

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of November [4], 2016 by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Bank") in favor of AEGERION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2016 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement), granting the Bank a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 16, 2016, at Reel 5815, Frame 0611;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the intellectual property of Grantor, including, without limitation, trademarks and trademark applications as further described in the Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in the Trademarks described in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases, cancels, terminates and discharges any and all liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, described in the Agreement. Bank agrees that it shall, and at any Grantor's, or its respective successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to such Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0888

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:
Name: Skip Kelly Theres KELLY
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 11/30/2016